ISPHB37002
3 October 2016
Page 1 of 9
IMPORTANT NOTICE
The installer assumes full responsibility for the proper application and safe installation of this unit in accordance with these
instructions, the National Electric Code, and all other state and local codes and practices. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION
accepts no responsibility for damages to property or injury to personnel for the improper use of this product or its failure under any
circumstances. POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION’s warranty is limited to the replacement of the defective unit only if the failure is

Method 509.4, Procedure I.
This instruction pertains to fixture types –H, -HA, -M, -MA as described on page 2.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Point Type -Color -Fixture Voltage -Style -Fixture Type -Options
PHB-37002 W: White 1: AC 96 to 264V ‘Blank’: Standard H: Heliport 3-color Flash NC: NVG Compatibility
 G: Green 3: DC 10.8 to 26.4V EX: Class 1, Division 2 HA: Heli/Airport 2-color Flash DP: Double Peak White (MIL)
 Y: Yellow   M: Morse Code ICAO MT: Marine Treatment
 R: Red   MA: Morse with Alarms
All Fixtures Conform To: -EX Option Only
UL STD 844 Class I, Division 2
UL STD 1598 Groups A, B, C, D
UL STD 1598A Class I, Zone 2
 All Fixtures are Certified To: Groups IIA, IIB+H2, IIC
3030033 CSA STD C22.2 No. 250.0 T6 85-Degree C @  55˚C Ambient
 CSA STD C22.2 No. 137 Outside Type
PHB-37002-R-1-M-MT
ICAO MORSE IDENTIFICATION BEACON
WITH MARINE TREATMENT
ISPHB37002
3 October 2016
Page 2 of 9
P O I N T   L I G H T I N G   C O R P O R A T I O N
 Mail: P.O. Box 686, Simsbury, CT 06070      Plant: 61 West Dudley Town Rd, Bloomfield, CT
 Tel 01 860.243.0600                              USA                                      Fax 01 860.243.0665
email: info@pointlighting.com                                    website: www.PointLighting.com
CATALOG OPTIONS
The basic PHB-37002 beacon catalog number is intended for use with a Point Lighting
Corporation Obstruction Controller (POC) for most applications. Other configuration options
below are available to be factory installed at time of order. Add the separate FAA Photoelectric
Controller to all systems. Add the separate SPU Surge Protector Unit or POC as required by the
system.
 STYLE OPTIONS
EX
Hazardous Atmosphere (insert –EX after the character for voltage)
Class I, Division 2, Groups A B C D, T6 and Class I, Zone 2, Groups IIA IIB+H2 IIC, T6
-EX fixtures Include Marine Treatment option as standard.
 FIXTURE TYPES
M
The Morse code beacon shall comply with ICAO Annex 14, Volume II, paragraph 5.3.2. The basic unit